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Teacher:

Name:

Date:

School:

PAP

. _ ﬁwe"dlmeWL&(ofaﬂof LB&MJ’.M
Say to the student: Please say the sounds of these letters to me:

—

Consonants + / O

i | —7— . .. consonants

ol - 16. t Y .
3 d — 17. v _
a1 %/— 18. w T
>- & — s 19. x .
o e 20. y Y
_7'j —/— DRz T S
8. k IREEY s,

9. 1 S

10. m O Short Vowels + /0
11. n -~ e o F
12. p PR A 2. e ' -
13. ¢ i 7 e CIE 3.1 -
14. r e 4. o R 28
15. s 5. u el

Y.
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Long Vowels

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

Vowel Digraphs
A

Diphthongs

1.

R-Controlled Vowels

1.

O r W

Consonant Digraphs
sh
th

wh

ch

1.

2.
3..
4.

a
e
i

o

u

ee
ea
oe
oa

ai

ou

2. oi
3.
4

ow

. oy

ar
er

ir

or

ur

+/0

+ /0
i fge e = B

_

+ /0
-/
B S
SO

Loyl

- Consonant Blends

1. bl
cl
fl
g
pl
sl
br
cr
dr
10. fr
11.gr
12.pr
13.tr
14.sc
15.sk
16.sl
17.sm
18.sn
19.sp
20.st
21.sw
22.scr
23.spr
24 str
25.spl
26.dw
27 tw
28.shr
29.thr
30.phr
31.chl
32.chr
33.sch

© ©® N oo powN

v /0



;;} Decoding B ' . ,
~ Directions: “I'm going to show you some made-up words. | want you to read
each one to me.”

VC Words + /0 Vowel Digraphs + /0
1. ip _/ 1. meep P
2. ob /. 2. faim /-
3. um S 3. loe et i
4. ek L f 4. seab ]
5. af S 5. coan —/_
CVC Words + /0 Diphthongs + /0
1. cag Ny 1. moy A S
2. rop Y 2. poil _;/ -
3. keb _/ 3. touse )
p 4. fum _/ 4. nowl e
5. hin Y 5. stoin S
Consonant Blends + / O R-Controlled Vowels + / O
1. flig Y 1. curf S
2. bund S 2. dird Y S
- 3. cront I 3. merk Y e
4. drob —/ 4. sarp S
5. smesk _/___ 5. bort /-
CVCe Words + /0 Consonant Digraphs + /0
1. mave o JFa 1. thip _/ ;__7
2. fibe P L 2. chun Y S
3. pote YA 3. whuff P S
4. tede | ) S 4. nish e J_t
5. tupe LY 5. vath e e



